PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNME	NT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name		Execution Date	
Gianfranco TUDICO				01/08/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	GENDA LIMITE				
Street Address:	Chez John & Be	an Company 1			
Internal Address:	Clonskeagh Squ	ire, Clonskeagh			
City:	Dublin	Dublin			
State/Country:		IRELAND			
Postal Code:	14				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Ty	ype		Number		
Application Number: 13		64633			13164633
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	866259613				\$40.00
-		when the fax attempt	is unsuccessful.		\$4
Phone:	801-285-5				
Email: Correspondent Name:	ayoung@a				Ĕ
Correspondent Name: Advantedge Law Group LLC Address Line 1: 922 West Baxter Drive					
Address Line 2:					
Address Line 4: South Jordan, UTAH 84095					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		4004-0002-CNT	4004-0002-CNT		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jonathan R. Lee			
Total Attachments: 2 source=4004-0002-CNT_Assignment_filed_15Feb2013#page1.tif source=4004-0002-CNT_Assignment_filed_15Feb2013#page2.tif					

PTO/SB/96 (01-09) Approved for use through 02/28/2009. OMB 0651-0031 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

PATENT REEL: 029818 FRAME: 0961

	0.0.1 atom a		
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no	persons are required to respond to a collection of	of information unless it displays a valid OMB control numb	xer.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)				
Applicant/Patent Owner: Genda Limited				
Application No./Patent No.: 12/303,945 Filed/Issue Date: 8 December 2008				
Titled: Apparatus for Global Corporal Mobilization and Use Thereof				
Genda Limited, a				
(Name of Assignee) (Type of	of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.			
states that it is:				
1. X the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in;				
2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title, and interest in (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is%); or				
3. The assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety of (a d	complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made)			
the patent application/patent identified above, by virtue of either:				
A. X An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a				
copy therefore is attached. OR				
B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application	on/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:			
1. From:	То:			
The document was recorded in the United State	es Patent and Trademark Office at			
Reel, Frame,	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.			
2. From:	То:			
The document was recorded in the United State	es Patent and Trademark Office at			
Reel, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.			
3. From:	То:			
The document was recorded in the United State				
Reel, Frame,	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.			
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a s	supplemental sheet(s).			
As required by 37 CFR 3.73(b)(1)(i), the documentary eviden or concurrently is being, submitted for recordation pursuant to	ce of the chain of title from the original owner to the assignee was, 37 CFR 3.11.			
[NOTE: A separate copy (<i>i.e.</i> , a true copy of the original assign accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, to record the assignment in the	gnment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in ne records of the USPTO. <u>See</u> MPEP 302.08]			
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act o	on behalf of the assignee.			
/Jonathan R. Lee/	18 February 2009			
Signature	Date			
Jonathan R. Lee	Attorney for Applicant			
Printed or Typed Name Title				
This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and proceeding application.	and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including			

gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

ASSIGNMENT

Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	TUDICO Gianfranco
	(2)	
	(3)	

In consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to

Insert Name of Assignees Insert Address of Assignees

Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number 1/ GENDA LIMITED____

Chez John & Behan Company 1,Clonskeagh Square, Clonskeagh_____ IE – DUBLIN 14 / IRELAND______

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as

PCT/FR2007/000947___

for which the undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which undersigned has executed a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of America

Insert Date of Signing of Application

Alternative Identification for Filed Applications U.S. Application Number_____

filed

on

and each of the undersigned also agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to said assignee all provisional and non-provisional applications for patent and any original and reissued Letters Patent of the United States granted for said invention and any divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent.

1) Each of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

2) Each of the undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) Each of the undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

4) Each of the undersigned agrees to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him or her respecting the invention and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.

5) Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

6) Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of ADVANTEDGE LAW GROUP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

7) This Assignment shall be binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.

In witness whereof, executed by each of the undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.

(1) Date 8/04/2009	Signature of Inventor
(2) Date	Signature of Inventor
Date 06.01.2009	Witness Home pulla- glain BARYON.
Date	Witness

PATENT REEL: 029818 FRAME: 0962

RECORDED: 02/15/2013